RUSHING TOTALS PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Shane Vereen 183 952 5.2 12|Kevin Riley 209 382 54.7% 2850 7.46 18 4.7% 8 2.1% 128.74|Marvin Jones 43 651 15.1 6
Jahvid Best 141 867 6.1 12|Beau Sweeney 5 9 556% 45 500 0 0.0% O 0.0% 97.56 |Verran Tucker 29 453 156 1
C DeBoskie-Johnson 31 211 6.8 1 |Brock Mansion 0 1 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Miller 26 357 13.7 0
Isi Sofele 12 82 6.8 1 |Shane Vereen 0 1 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jeremy Ross 22 344 156 1
Kevin Riley 82 51 06 1 Shane Vereen 25 244 98 2
Jeremy Ross 6 48 8.0 O Jahvid Best 22 213 9.7 4
Brian Holley 3 8 27 0 Nyan Boateng 13 191 14.7 2
Peter Geurts 1 4 40 O Alex Lagemann 12 150 125 0
&9 |John Tyndall 1 3 30 O Skylar Curran 8 130 16.3 2
E' Beau Sweeney 2 -7 35 0 Brian Holley 6 80 133 O
= |Team 9 -16 -1.8 0 JarrettSparks 3 45 150 0
o Isi Sofele 3 26 87 0
Michael Calvin 1 9 90 O
Will Kapp 1 2 20 O
TOTAL 471 2203 4.7 27|TOTAL 214 393 54.5% 2895 7.37 18 46% 8 2.0% 127.37|TOTAL 214 2895 13.5 18
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jahvid Best 10 137 13.7 2 |Kevin Riley 17 26 65.4% 298 11.46 4 154% 0 0.0% 212.43|Marvin Jones 3 74 247 1
C DeBoskie-dJohnson 9 54 6.0 0 [Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Verran Tucker 3 50 16.7 O
Shane Vereen 10 48 4.8 1 |Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Shane Vereen 3 46 153 1
Isi Sofele 1 8 8.0 0 |Brock Mansion 0 1 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Nyan Boateng 2 44 220 1
Brian Holley 1 5 50 O Jeremy Ross 1 24 240 0
Peter Geurts 1 4 40 O Alex Lagemann 1 23 230 O
John Tyndall 1 3 30 O Jahvid Best 2 23 115 0
Team 0 0 00 O Brian Holley 1 11 110 O
E Jeremy Ross 0 0O 00 O Skylar Curran 1 3 30 1
5 Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O Anthony Miller 0 0O 00 O
== |Kevin Riley 3 13 43 0 Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
— Isi Sofele 0 0 00 0
= Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
DPTD O 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
TOTAL 36 246 6.8 3 |TOTAL 17 27 63.0% 298 11.04 4 14.8% 0 0.0% 204.56|TOTAL 17 298 175 4
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jahvid Best 17 144 8.5 1 |Kevin Riley 13 20 65.0% 148 7.40 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 143.66|Anthony Miller 3 48 16.0 0
C DeBoskie-Johnson 11 92 8.4 1 [Beau Sweeney 1 1 100.0% 17 17.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 242.80|Brian Holley 2 32 16.0 O
Shane Vereen 12 45 3.8 3 |Brock Mansion 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Marvin Jones 3 29 9.7 0
Isi Sofele 2 36 18.0 1 |Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jahvid Best 2 19 95 1
Kevin Riley 4 25 63 1 Jarrett Sparks 1 17 17.0 0
Brian Holley 0 0 00 O Skylar Curran 1 10 100 O
— Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O Shane Vereen 1 6 6.0 O
& |John Tyndall 0 0O 00 O Nyan Boateng 1 4 40 O
E Team 0 0 00 O Verran Tucker 0 0O 00 O
E= |Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O Jeremy Ross 0 0O 00 O
ﬁ Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
== Isi Sofele 0 0O 00 O
g Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
o Will Kapp 0O 0 00 O
DPTD 1 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
TOTAL 46 342 7.4 7 |TOTAL 14 21 66.7% 165 7.86 1 48% 0 0.0% 148.38|TOTAL 14 165 11.8 1
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jahvid Best 26 131 5.0 5 |Kevin Riley 16 25 64.0% 252 10.08 0 0.0% O 0.0% 148.67|Verran Tucker 3 78 260 O
Shane Vereen 8 27 3.4 0 |Brock Mansion 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jeremy Ross 3 73 243 0
Jeremy Ross 1 7 7.0 0 |Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Nyan Boateng 2 30 150 O
Isi Sofele 1 2 2.0 0 |Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Miller 1 25 25.0 0
Kevin Riley 6 1 02 0 Shane Vereen 2 17 85 0
C DeBoskie-Johnson 0 0 00 O Jahvid Best 3 17 57 0
= Brian Holley 0 0 00 O Skylar Curran i 11 110 0
== |Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O Marvin Jones 1 1 10 O
% John Tyndall 0 0 00 O Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
g Beau Sweeney 0 0O 00 O Brian Holley 0 O 00 O
= [Team 2 5 25 0 Jarrett Sparks 0O 0 00 O
= Isi Sofele 0 0 00 O
i Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
=< Will Kapp 0 0 00 0




AT OREGON

USGC

AT UGLA

I ST

TOTAL

4 163 3.7 5

RUSH STATS

Player
Jahvid Best

Shane Vereen

Isi Sofele

C DeBoskie-Johnson
Brian Holley

Peter Geurts

John Tyndall

Team

Jeremy Ross

Beau Sweeney

Kevin Riley

TOTAL

DPTD 3

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD
16 55 34 0
6 28 47 O
2 13 65 0
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
2 -7 35 0
6 -12 -20 0

32 77 24 0

RUSH STATS

Kevin Riley
Beau Sweeney
Brock Mansion
Shane Vereen

DPTD 3

TOTAL

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Jahvid Best 14 47 3.4 0 |Kevin Riley
Jeremy Ross 2 24 12.0 0O |Brock Mansion
Kevin Riley 6 8 1.3 0 |Beau Sweeney
Shane Vereen 3 7 2.3 0 |Shane Vereen
C DeBoskie-Johnson 0 0 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 0 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0 00 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O

DPTD 0
TOTAL 25 86 3.4 0 |TOTAL

RUSH STATS

Player

Kevin Riley
Brock Mansion
Beau Sweeney
Shane Vereen

M Kendricks 68 yd int ret

DPTD 0

TOTAL

Player

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Jahvid Best 18 102 5.7 1
Shane Vereen 17 154 91 1
Kevin Riley 6 33 55 0
C DeBoskie-dJohnson 0 0 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 0 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0 00 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
TOTAL 41 289 7.0 2
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
Jahvid Best 13 159 122 2
Shane Vereen 13 66 51 1
C DeBoskie-dohnson 6 41 6.8 0
Kevin Riley 3 26 87 0
Isi Sofele 2 16 8.0 O
Brian Holley 1 3 30 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O

Kevin Riley
Beau Sweeney
Brock Mansion
Shane Vereen

0.0%

16 25 64.0%

0.00

252 10.08 O

PASSING STATS

At % Yds

YPA

0.0%

0.0%

TD TD %

INT INT % Rating

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

148.67

TOTAL

Player

38.7% 123

20.0% 7
0.0% 0
0.0% 0

0.0%

13 36 36.1% 130

3.97
1.40
0.00
0.00

0.00

3.61

o OO oo

0

PASSING STATS

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o OO oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

72.04
31.76

0.00
0.00

0.00

66.44

Verran Tucker
Marvin Jones
Jahvid Best
Anthony Miller
Jeremy Ross
Jarrett Sparks
Shane Vereen
Nyan Boateng
Alex Lagemann
Brian Holley
Skylar Curran
Isi Sofele
Michael Calvin
Will Kapp

TOTAL

Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
15 40 375% 199 498 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 74.29 |Anthony Miller 4 70 175 0
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Marvin Jones 3 53 177 0
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jeremy Ross 3 28 93 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Shane Vereen 1 21 210 0
Verran Tucker 1 14 14.0 O
Skylar Curran 1 8 80 O
Jahvid Best 2 5 25 0
Nyan Boateng 0 0O 00 O
Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 0O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
15 40 375% 199 498 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 74.29 |TOTAL 15 199 133 0
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating [Player Rec Yds
14 23 60.9% 205 891 3 13.0% O 0.0% 178.78|Marvin Jones 4 89 223 2
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jahvid Best 2 51 255 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Shane Vereen 2 20 100 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Anthony Miller 2 19 95 0
Nyan Boateng 2 14 7.0 O
Brian Holley 1 7 70 0
Jeremy Ross 1 5 50 0
Verran Tucker 0 0O 00 O
Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
Skylar Curran 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
14 23 60.9% 205 891 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 178.78|TOTAL 14 205 146 3

Comp Att %

PASSING STATS

Player

12 18 66.7% 229 12.72
3 3 100.0% 21 7.00
0 0 0.0% 0 0.00
0 0 0.0% 0 0.00

O O0CoOoOw

16.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT % Rating

217.42
158.80

5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00
0.00

Jeremy Ross
Marvin Jones
Shane Vereen
Jahvid Best
Anthony Miller
Skylar Curran
Isi Sofele
Michael Calvin
Brian Holley

16 252 15.8 O

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

3

OO0 OO0 O0CCOO0OC = = WDMNMNDN=

13

71

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0CDOO0O0ONO®

23.7
14.0
7.0
5.0
2.7
7.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

130 10.0

RECEIVING STATS
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0

RECEIVING STATS

-—h

—_ ek =k o=k N = N W

61
48
37
27
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WASHINGTOI

AT ARIZONA ST

OREGON ST

ARIZONA

Beau Sweeney
Team

TOTAL

0 0
1 -2

00 O
20 O

J Ross 76yd Punt ret

DPTD 2

39 309 7.9 3 |TOTAL

RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Jahvid Best 18 63 3.5 0 |Kevin Riley 27
Jeremy Ross 1 5 5.0 0 |Brock Mansion 0
Shane Vereen 1 2 2.0 0 |Beau Sweeney 0
C DeBoskie-Johnson 0 0 0.0 O |Shane Vereen 0
Brian Holley 0 0 00 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
Team 1 -1 00 O
Isi Sofele 1 -3 3.0 O
Kevin Riley 8§ 9 -11 0
DPTD 2
TOTAL 30 57 1.9 0 |TOTAL 27
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp
Jahvid Best 9 29 3.2 1 |KevinRiley 19
Jeremy Ross 2 12 6.0 0 |Brock Mansion 0
Shane Vereen 5 9 1.8 0 [Beau Sweeney 0
C DeBoskie-Johnson 0 0 0.0 O |Shane Vereen 0
Isi Sofele 0 0 00 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
Brian Holley 1 0 00 O
Team 1 -2 =20 O
Kevin Riley 6 9 -15 0
DPTD 2
TOTAL 24 39 1.6 1 |TOTAL 19
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp
Jahvid Best 0 0 0.0 0 |Kevin Riley 13
Shane Vereen 30 159 5.3 1 |Brock Mansion 0
C DeBoskie-Johnson 1 12 12.0 0 |Beau Sweeney 0
Kevin Riley 8 7 0.9 0 |Shane Vereen 0
Isi Sofele 0 0 00 0
Brian Holley 0 0 00 O
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
Team 1 -2 =20 O
DPTD 1
TOTAL 40 176 4.4 1 |TOTAL 13
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp
Jahvid Best 0 0 0.0 O |Kevin Riley 17
Shane Vereen 42 193 4.6 3 |Brock Mansion 0

21

Att

44
0
0
1

45

Att
34
0
0
0

34

Att
22
0
0
0

22

Att
31
0

0.0% 0.00 0.0%
0.0% 0.00 0.0%
71.4% 250 11.90 3 14.3%

PASSING STATS

0.0% 0.00
0.0% 0.00
1 4.8% 209.05

Verran Tucker 1 4 40 O
Will Kapp 1 2 20 O
Nyan Boateng 0 0O 00 O
Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O

TOTAL 15 250 16.7 3

RECEIVING STATS

%  Yds INT INT % Rating|Player
614% 351 798 2 45% 0 0.0% 143.37|Jeremy Ross 3 67 223 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jahvid Best 7 61 87 1
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Marvin Jones 4 58 145 1
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Miller 3 47 157 0
Alex Lagemann 3 38 12.7 0
Verran Tucker 3 26 87 0
Brian Holley 1 22 220 0
Shane Vereen 2 20 100 O
Nyan Boateng 1 12 120 O
Skylar Curran 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 0O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
60.0% 351 780 2 44% 0 0.0% 140.19|TOTAL 27 351 13.0 2
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
55.9% 200 588 1 29% 1 2.9% 109.12|Verran Tucker 6 74 123 1
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Nyan Boateng 2 27 135 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jeremy Ross 2 26 130 O
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Marvin Jones 1 24 240 0
Alex Lagemann 2 23 115 O
Jarrett Sparks 1 21 210 0
Shane Vereen 3 6 20 O
Isi Sofele 1 3 30 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Skylar Curran 0 0O 00 O
Anthony Miller 0 0O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
Jahvid Best 1 -4 -40 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
559% 200 588 1 29% 1 2.9% 109.12|TOTAL 19 200 10.5 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
59.1% 181 8.23 1 45% 2 9.1% 125.02|Marvin Jones 5 65 13.0 O
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Verran Tucker 3 58 193 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Skylar Curran 1 27 27.0 1
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |AlexLagemann 2 24 120 O
Shane Vereen i 10 100 O
Nyan Boateng 0 0O 00 O
Jahvid Best 0 0O 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Anthony Miller 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 0O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
Jeremy Ross 1 -3 3.0 0
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
59.1% 181 8.23 1 45% 2 9.1% 125.02|TOTAL 13 181 139 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
548% 235 758 1 32% 1 3.2% 122.71|Anthony Miller 3 53 177 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Verran Tucker 3 48 16.0 O




AT WASHINGTON AT STANFORD

UTAH (POINSETTIA BOWL)

Game 14

Kevin Riley 9 28 3.1
C DeBoskie-Johnson 2 17 8.5
Isi Sofele 1 8 8.0
Brian Holley 0 0 0.0
Peter Geurts 0 0 0.0
John Tyndall 0 0 0.0
Jeremy Ross 0 0 0.0
Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0
Team 3 -4 -13
TOTAL 57 242 4.2

RUSH STATS

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O oo o

3

Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0% 0O 0.00 O
Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0O 0.00 O
DPTD O 0.0% 0.00

TOTAL 17 31 54.8% 235 7.58 1

PASSING STATS

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

3.2%

0
0

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

3.2%

0.00
0.00

0.00

122.71

INT INT % Rating
0 0.0% 110.50
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

0.0% 0.00

0 0.0%

110.50

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD %
Jahvid Best 0 0 0.0 0 |Kevin Riley 14 32 438% 215 6.72 1 3.1%
Shane Vereen 16 92 5.8 0 |Brock Mansion 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Isi Sofele 2 2 1.0 0 [Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
Brian Holley 0 0 0.0 O |Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
C DeBoskie-dJohnson 1 -5 50 O
Kevin Riley i0 -8 -08 O
DPTD 3 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL 29 81 2.8 0 |TOTAL 14 32 438% 215 6.72 1 3.1%
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD %
Jahvid Best 0 0 0.0 0 |Kevin Riley 20 36 55.6% 214 594 1 2.8%
Shane Vereen 20 122 6.1 2 |Brock Mansion 0 0 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
Isi Sofele 0 0 0.0 0 |Beau Sweeney 0 0 0.0% 0O 0.00 0 0.0%
Brian Holley 0 0 0.0 O |Shane Vereen 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
Peter Geurts 0 0 00 O
John Tyndall 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Jeremy Ross 0 0 00 O
Beau Sweeney 0 0 00 O
C DeBoskie-dJohnson 1 0 00 O
Kevin Riley 7 -26 -3.7 0
E Young 31yd int ret 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
DPTD 3 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL 28 96 3.4 2 |TOTAL 20 36 55.6% 214 594 1 2.8%

RUSH STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

PASSING STATS

Player Comp At %

Yds YPA 1D TD %

INT INT % Rating
2 5.6% 103.54
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

0.0% 0.00
0.0% 0.00
2 5.6% 103.54

INT INT % Rating

Marvin Jones 4 45 113 1
Alex Lagemann 3 31 103 O
Skylar Curran 1 21 210 0
Jeremy Ross 1 14 140 O
Isi Sofele 1 13 13.0 O
Shane Vereen i 10 100 O
Nyan Boateng 0 0O 00 O
Jahvid Best 0 0O 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 17 235 13.8 1
REGEIVING STATS
Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Marvin Jones 6 107 178 0
Nyan Boateng 2 35 175 1
Skylar Curran 1 32 320 0
Shane Vereen 3 25 83 O
Jeremy Ross 1 12 120 0
Anthony Miller 1 4 40 O
Verran Tucker 0 0O 00 O
Jahvid Best 0 0O 00 O
Alex Lagemann 0 0O 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 14 215 154 1
REGEIVING STATS
Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Anthony Miller 5 55 110 O
Marvin Jones 5 44 88 0
Verran Tucker 3 30 100 O
Jeremy Ross 2 29 145 1
Nyan Boateng 1 25 25.0 0
Shane Vereen 3 20 6.7 O
Alex Lagemann 1 11 110 O
Jahvid Best 0 0O 00 O
Brian Holley 0 0O 00 O
Skylar Curran 0 0O 00 O
Jarrett Sparks 0 0O 00 O
Isi Sofele 0 O 00 O
Michael Calvin 0 0O 00 O
Will Kapp 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 20 214 10.7 1

RECEIVING STATS

Player

XX 0.0% 0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

Rec Yds YPC

1D




‘ ‘TOTAL 0 0 0.0 O |TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 TOTAL




